(approximately 2.3 per cent of the issued Shares (excluding treasury stock) as at 28 February 2017) at a
maximum cost of ¥30 billion from the market at 8:45 a.m. (Tokyo time) on 15 March 2017 through the
ToSTNeT-3 system in order to implement flexible capital policies that meet changes in the business
environment. The result of such repurchase will be announced by the Company on 15 March 2017. As the
amount which the Company is able to repurchase through the ToSTNeT-3 system is dependent on the amount
market investors offer to sell the Shares at the relevant price at the relevant time, there can be no assurance
that such repurchase will be executed in full or at all.

Stock acquisition rights

See “Management and Employees—Stock Option” for details of the Company’s outstanding stock acquisition
rights issued as stock options.

129

Capitalisation and indebtedness
The following table shows the consolidated capitalisation and indebtedness of the Company as at 31 December
2016, which has been extracted without material adjustment from the Company’s Unaudited Quarterly
Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements, and as adjusted to give effect to the issue of the Bonds:

As at 31 December 2016
(Millions of yen) Actual As adjusted

Current liabilities:
Bonds and borrowings ..... ¥ 693,044 ¥ 693,044

Total short-term debt ..... 693,044 693,044

Non-current liabilities:
Bonds and borrowings ..... 970,914 970,914
The Bonds now being issued ..... — 150,000

Total long-term debt ..... 970,914 1,120,914

Equity:
Common stock:

Authorized: 6,000,000,000 Shares
Issued and outstanding: 1,506,288,107 Shares ..... 50,000 50,000

Additional paid-in capital ..... 316,457 316,457
Treasury stock ..... (16,228) (16,228)
Retained earnings ..... 730,471 730,471
Other components of equity ..... 1,784 1,784
Equity attributable to owners of the parent ..... 1,082,484 1,082,484
Non-controlling interests ..... 600,466 600,466

Total equity ..... 1,682,950 1,682,950

Total capitalisation and indebtedness ..... ¥3,346,908 ¥3,496,908

Notes:

(1) As at 31 December 2016, the Group had contingent liabilities of ¥18,436 million, which consisted of guarantees of ¥18,309 million and stand-by
guarantees of ¥127 million.

(2) Total capitalisation and indebtedness is a total of short-term debt, long-term debt and total equity.

(3) As mentioned in “Information Concerning the Shares—Proposed Share Repurchase by the Company”, the Company intends to repurchase up to
33,370,400 Shares from the market at 8:45 a.m. (Tokyo time) on 15 March 2017 through the ToSTNeT-3 system. Any such repurchase, to the
extent completed, will have the effect of increasing the amount of the Company’s treasury stock and thereby reducing its total net assets and